©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
February, 2010− Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
NB100LVEP222/D
 NB100LVEP222
2.5 V/3.3 V 1:15 Differential
ECL/PECL ÷1/÷2 Clock Driver
The NB100LVEP222 is a low skew 1:15 differential ÷1/÷2 ECL

AND8066/D − Interfacing with ECLinPS
AND8090/D − AC Characteristics of ECL Devices
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NB100LVEP222FA LQFP−52 160 Units / Tray
NB100LVEP222FAG LQFP−52
(Pb−Free)
160 Units / Tray
NB100LVEP222FAR2 LQFP−52 1500 / Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP222FARG LQFP−52
(Pb−Free)
1500 / Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP222MNG QFN−52
(Pb−Free)
260 Units / Tray
NB100LVEP222MNR2G QFN−52
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.